Centurion® Series
Centurion® Configurable Controller
The Centurion C5 Configurable Controller is the core of the Centurion control and
monitoring system. The C5 Controller puts users in control with diagnostics that reduce
troubleshooting, improve communication and enhance data management.
• Fully configurable control and monitoring system with applications for
reciprocating/screw compressors and pump systems
• Expandable system to meet most three- or four-stage compressor applications

Type 4X outdoor enclosure rating (face only)
ABS type approval for shipboard applications
How to Order
The minimum system requirements:
- C5 Main I/O Module
- Display capable of Modbus communications
The FW Murphy M-View Series displays are highly integrated HMIs for use with the Centurion system and are recommended
for most customers.
Some systems may require additional I/O which is available on the MX4-R2 or MX5-R2 expansion I/O modules.
Select a Centurion Configurable Controller.
- C5
Specify expansion I/O modules (optional).
- MX4-R2 or MX5-R2
Specify a display.
- MV-5-C, MV-7T or MV-12T
Part Number Description Notes
Specify Model
C5, Centurion Controller (Main Module) Centurion C5 Configurable Controller
MV-5-C,  (5 in. monochrome LCD display)  Standard, Auto sync to C5
MV-7T,  (7 in. touchscreen full-color display)
Optional, Auto sync to C5
MV-12T,  (12 in. touchscreen full-color display)
50703852 MX4-R2 expansion I/O module
Optional
50703853 MX5-R2 expansion I/O module
50000774 Ignition noise (choke) filter
00032696 C5 Plug kit Printed replacement terminal plugs for main I/O module
00032656 MX4-R2 Plug kit Printed replacement terminal plugs for MX4-R2 expansion I/O module
00032657 MX5-R2 Plug kit Printed replacement terminal plugs for MX5-R2 expansion I/O module
50702313 Centurion configuration tool for user application setup Centurion configuration tool is software for modifying sequence of operation, set points, timers,
faults and displays for Centurion. Includes file transfer utilities for configuration and upgrades.
Side-by-Side Screen Approximate Sizes
Dimensions (continued)
MV-5-C MV-7T
MV-12T
Approximate Shipping Weight and Dimensions
Model Weight Dimension
C5 Controller 2 lb. 7 oz. 16 x 11 x 5 in.
MV-5-C Display 2 lb. 4 oz. 8 x 8 x 6 in.
MV-7T Display 3 lb. 4 oz. 10 x 10 x 6 in.
MV-12T Display 5 lb. 1 oz. 10 x 12 x 12-1/4
Approximate Shipping Weight and Dimensions
Model Weight Dimension
MX4-R2 expansion I/O module 1 lb. 6 oz. 12 x 7 x 5 in.
MX5-R2 expansion I/O module 1 lb. 6 oz. 12 x 7 x 5 in.
C5 Plug kit 0 lb. 5 oz. 5 x 5 x 5
MX4-R2 Plug kit 0 lb. 3 oz. 5 x 5 x 5
MX5-R2 Plug kit 0 lb. 3 oz. 5 x 5 x 5